Motion Carried 7 To 0 

MOTION: 
It was moved and seconded to pass Resolution No. 07-2009, A Resolution directing 
the Treasurer of the City of Columbia to transfer from the Tax Increment Financing 
Fund of the City to the General Corporate Fund of the City the sum of twelve 
thousand two hundred eighteen dollars ($12,218). 

Moved by: Hejna     Second: Oberkfell     Vote: Roll Call 

Ebersohl Yea  Row  Yea  Stumpf Yea 
Agne  Absent Hejna  Yea  Roessler Yea 
Niemietz Yea  Oberkfell Yea   

Motion Carried 7 To 0 

2. Surplus Property Sales Ordinance 

MOTION: 
It was moved and seconded to pass Ordinance No.